

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

RAILWAY RECRUITMENT BOARD SECUNDERABAD



CEN 01/2018

Call for Additional Document Verification (DV) for Category No. 70 (SCR) and 100 (SCR)

The following candidates are being provisionally called for an additional DV due to shortfall for Category No.70 (SCR) and 100 (SCR). Their roll numbers are arranged in horizontal ascending order (not in order of merit).

Category No. 70 (SCR):	311004028350334	(01) One Candidate Only	
Category No. 100 (SCR) :	301012085730046	441010080170925	441012096270028
	03 (Three Candi	dates Only)	

- 2. The additional Document Verification (DV) will be held on 11-04-2022 (Reporting Time: 10.00 AM) at Railway Recruitment Board, South Lallaguda, behind IRISET Complex, Secunderabad 500 017 (Telangana). The candidates will be informed via email and SMS to download their e-call-letter and travel pass (as applicable) with further details and instructions.
- NOTE: Immediately after completion of DV, Suitable candidates will be sent for medical examination to nominated Railway Hospitals which will also involve extra travel. Candidates are therefore advised to come prepared accordingly.
- 4. The candidates must produce all their relevant documents as indicated in CEN 01/2018 (in Original) during DV along with two sets of photocopies (in A4 size as detailed in the CEN and e-call letter).
- If any candidate fails again to attend the DV on the above date, their candidature will be cancelled and no further opportunity will be afforded.
- 6. It may be noted that merely calling a candidate for Document Verification does not entitle him/her in any way to an appointment in the Railways. The candidature of all the candidates is provisional and is liable to be cancelled at any stage of recruitment or thereafter, in case of any discrepancy, inconsistency or deficiency in the data furnished by them or any malpractice on their part at any stage of the recruitment process.
- 7. While every care has been taken in preparing this list, RRB reserves the right to rectify any inadvertent error or typographical/printing mistake. RRB regrets inability to entertain any correspondence in this regard.

Please visit RRB Secunderabad's official website for updates.

Sd/-

Chairman
Railway Recruitment Board
Secunderabad

Date: 23/03/2022

WARNING: Any candidate trying to use unfair or illegal means to gain appointment will be summarily disqualified, permanently debarred and charged for criminal misconduct.